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(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTEE OF INDIA PART-I SECTION II) 
F. No. 1-14011/30/2021-IPS-I (E) (I)

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs

New Delhi, Date: 20.04.2022

NOTIFICATION

In exercise o f the provisions contained in sub-regulation (3) of 
Regulation 7 of the Indian Police Service (Appointment by Promotion) 
Regulations, 1955, the Union Public Service Commission, on 
12.04.2022, has approved the Select List of the year 2020 prepared by 
the Selection Committee in its meeting held on 11.02.2022, containing 
the name o f the following State Police Service Officers o f Gujarat towards 
filling up of 25 substantive vacancies in the Gujarat Cadre of Indian 
Police Service:-

Select List 2020

SI. No Name of the Officer (S/Shri/Ms.) Date of Birth
1. Manoharsinh N. Jadeja 26.02.1975
2. Tejaskumar V. Patel 20.08.1977
3 Rahul B. Patel 01.10.1981
4 Jaydeepsinh D. Jadeja 27.09.1982
5 Andrews Mac wan 07.01.1978
6 Himanshu I. Solanki 21.09.1984
7 Vijay J. Patel 01.12.1981
8 Bhagirathsinh U. Jadeja 08.02.1975
9 Rajesh H. Gadhiya 08.11.1980
10 Panna N. Momaya 13.04.1976
11 Ravirajsinh S. Jadeja 01.08.1979
12 Dr. Harshadkumar K. Patel 11.11.1979
13 Mukeshkumar N. Patel 25.08.1981
14 Chintan J. Teraiya 07.03.1981
15 Bhagirath T. Gadhvi 07.10.1981
16 Umeshkumar R. Patel 13.07.1977
17 Dr. Rajdeepsinh N. Jhala 07.09.1978
18 Dr. Harpalsinh M. Jadeja 03.11.1977
19 Hareshkumar M. Dudhat 24.12.1980
20 Harshad B. Mehta 26.05.1974
21 Kishorbhai F. Baloliya 27.03.1977
22 Jayrajsinh V. Vala 05.07.1978
23* Chirag I. Patel 07.09.1979
24 Pinakin S. Parmar 10.03.1974
25 Rushikesh B. Upadhyay 02.08.1976

* The name o f officer at SI. No. 23 has been included in the list 
provisionally subject to clearance in the disciplinary proceedings



pending against him and grant o f Integrity Certificate by the State

To
The Manager,
Govt, of India Press,
Minto Road, New Delhi-110064 
(Through e Gazette)

No. 1-14011/30/2021-IPS.I (E) (I) New Delhi, Date:20.04.2022

Copies to:

1. Chief Secretiaiy, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar - with the 
request that the officers concerned may be intimated of their 
status in the Select List along with a copy of the Notification.

2. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, 
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi - for information.

3. Sr. Tech. Dir. (NIC) for placing on MHA IPS Portal under 
link https: / /ips.gov.in/si Guiarat.aspx.with under heading Select

Govt.

(A. K. Saran) 
Director (Police) 

Tel. 011-23093256

List 2020.

Under Secretary to the Government of India
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STRcfRr ^feRT £cfr (MijVdQ 5RT fsfcpP) 1955 & fcrfsfcRT 7 &

5W-fcrf̂ T5T (3) 3t fcrt̂ cT dM«i$]f cFT w*t)<i «n «} gg -dti cf|gr ^gr 3TRfRT ^  

12.04.2022 2Rt tRRT *TErfcT ftcTraT 11.02.2022 #  t t e  #

URT *1̂  2020 37T tRRT 3J*ft 3l<3«Hllid «RT fiRIT $ foRRf JjoKId
%ST % 3(Kcfl'4 gfoRT $cIT f?T 25 3ftfoT«F ftirb4i Hfit 8ft 3TT̂  JJddd 

gfeRT ^ cjt ifr EUnEifisid aritoftorf g>r dm  STif̂ m fawr %-■.

*PRT *Jxfr 2020

3 m

t o

a r lto lM  snar (4toRcfrM) oi«=aT fctfSr

l. m .  d id i 26.02.1975
2. <}d«H$dK t f .  Mid 20.08.1977

3 <i§d 3t. MicH 01.10.1981

4 3RJ$)MftlV i f .  d id l 27.09.1982

5 lig^d ^ehclld 07.01.1978

6 f^amj an£. tflcr«ffi 21.09.1984
7 fcloRT ot". Mitt 01.12.1981
8 3TRfR*lf$F 3J. d id l 08.02.1975
9 <lol̂ l Mxi. dljtal 08.11.1980

10 Mmrll Md. 1̂1 13.04.1976

11 <f2Uldfti* X R f . d id l 01.08.1979

12 sir. ?<$4$flR b̂. Mid 11.11.1979

13 3gebQl̂ TIT XIcT. Mitt 25.08.1981

14 M dd st. 07.03.1981

15 STRfftar i f .  ?racjt 07.10.1981

16 3TTC. Mid 13.07.1977

17 ST. 'Udi)Mf^‘? Md. $4ldT 07.09.1978

18 ST. *«MldR$? M«H. d id ! 03.11.1977

19 ^?I$<HK TT<H. 24.12.1980



20 ^ 5  4t. «A^di 26.05.1974
21 W . 4oAfoRll 27.03.1977
22 dw iaR i* 3t. srar 05.07.1978
23* ft{R I 3R'4’. 07.09.1979
24 ra<KtfSBH IRT. CR3RK 10.03.1974

25 «fr. sm^irar 02.08.1976

*5R3T *H53Tr 23  9T fc ^  5IOT 33%  feT^gf elUJcT 3l^!RRTlr3R> 3TW^ $> 

CtadM 3ftT TTô T TTRRR £  Wr̂ riefeT 5 3 P m  UcHR ep*£ & 3Tt2Rft5T #  
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Et&ray (gfpRr)

3J8THT- 011-23093256

^1-14011/30/2021-IPS I (?) (I) cl$ feffiR.20.04.2022

Ufcfirfil fa«KHfelf$)cT fifocT:

1. 3J5ZT niftier, 3J3RTH *RRR, 3RJ^T $ #  *rafacT 3rfHcFlM

CPT W &  #  3SR& Relict & 3R fcTT 3THT 3ifc

3ri^EI5lT #  Tig* ufct 3ft £ #  omr I

2. Rf^r, cfcp ĈIT 3TRfaT, SflcTfC ?I3R, 5Tf ftw fr

3. g fts cHR^Mr f^ ra y ) 3n$ 3>r orfSftjjrar

TT5[f̂ TcT cR Î- $cj I (Under https://ips.gov.in/sl_Gujarat.aspx” under 
heading Select List 2020.

p3RT 3»<«K) 

3TcR Trfxftr, 3TRcT *R9>R

https://ips.gov.in/sl_Gujarat.aspx%e2%80%9d

